  Annual (April 1, 2013 to March 31, 2014) Performance Evaluation Report in respect of RFD 2013-2014  of RSCs i.e. Institutes

Name of the Division

: 
Crop Science 

Name of the Institution
: 
Directorate of Oilseeds Research, Hyderabad

RFD Nodal Officer

: 
Dr. M. Sujatha, Principal Scientist & Head (Crop Improvement)
	S.No
	Objective(s)
	Weight
	Actions(s)
	Success indicator(s)
	Unit
	Weight
	Target/Criteria values
	 Achievements
	Performance
	Percent achievements against Target values of 90% Col.
	Reasons for shortfalls or excessive achievements, if applicable

	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	Excellent (100%)
	Very Good 90%
	Good 80%
	Fair 70%
	Poor 60%
	
	Raw Score
	Weighted score
	
	

	1. 
	Genetic enhancement and development of improved cultivars
	40
	Evaluation of genetic material


	Breeding and germplasm lines evaluated
	Number
	8
	1200
	1190
	1185
	1180
	1175
	1215
	100
	8
	102.1
	

	2. 
	
	
	
	Lines identified for unique traits 
	Number
	7
	20
	15
	13
	11
	9
	15
	90
	6.3
	100.0
	

	3. 
	
	
	Development of improved cultivars
	Entries contributed for multilocation trial 
	Number
	7
	60
	55
	50
	45
	40
	66
	100
	7
	120.0
	6 entries promoted from IVT in castor evaluated  in AVT

	4. 
	
	
	
	Varieties identified for release
	Number
	6
	4
	3
	2
	1
	0
	3
	90
	5.4
	100.0
	

	5. 
	
	
	Seed production programme
	Breeder seed produced 
	Quintal
	6
	46
	44
	42
	40
	38
	46.04
	100
	6
	104.4
	

	6. 
	
	
	
	Truthfully labeled seed produced  
	Quintal
	6
	250
	240
	230
	220
	210
	240.5
	90
	5.4
	103.3
	

	7. 
	Development and identification of appropriate crop production and protection technologies
	25
	Development of new technologies
	New technologies tested/ validated
	Number
	25
	10
	9
	8
	7
	6
	10
	100
	25
	111.1
	The achievement has not crossed the 100% target value. Since, the difference between the target value from excellent to poor is only 1, the percent achievements is more than 105

	8. 
	Technology dissemination and capacity building
	24
	Demonstrations conducted
	Frontline demonstrations conducted 
	Number
	12
	1210
	1200
	1190
	1180
	1170
	1242
	100
	12
	103.5
	

	9. 
	
	
	Farmers/Extension officials training programmes organized
	Trainings / fairs organized 
	Number
	12
	11
	10
	9
	8
	7
	11
	100
	12
	110.0
	The achievement has not crossed the 100% target value. 1 trainining programme conducted as sponsored by ATMA, Nawada, Bihar which was not  in schedule 

	10. 
	Efficient functioning of the RFD system
	3
	Timely submission of  draft  RFD (2013-14) for approval
	On- time submission
	Date
	2
	15.05.13
	16.05.13
	17.05.13
	20.05.13
	21.05.13
	12.06.13
	0
	0
	
	Final RFD format along with mandatory success indicators forwarded by RFD Nodal Officer (Crop Science Division), ICAR on April 25, 2013 was not sent to this Directorate which was informed vide this Office Letter No. TIO/14/1-27(b)/13 Dt. 12 June, 2013

	11. 
	
	
	Timely submission of results for RFD (2012-13)
	On- time submission
	Date
	1
	01.05.13
	02.05.13
	05.05.13
	06.05.13
	07.5.13
	27.04.13
	100
	1
	
	

	12. 
	Administrative reforms
	4
	Implement ISO 9001 as per the approved action plan
	% Implementation
	%
	2
	100
	95
	90
	85
	80
	0
	0
	0
	
	Process for obtaining the certificate is under progress

	13. 
	
	
	Prepare an action plan for innovation
	On -time submission
	Date
	2
	30.07.13
	10.08.13
	20.08.13
	30.08.13
	10.09.13
	30.07.13
	100
	2
	
	

	14. 
	Improving internal efficiency/ responsiveness/ service delivery of Directorate
	4
	Implementation of Sevottam


	Independent Audit of Implementation of Citizen’s Charter
	%
	2
	100
	95
	90
	85
	80
	100
	100
	2
	
	

	
	
	
	
	Independent Audit of implementation of public grievance redressal system
	%
	2
	100
	95
	90
	85
	80
	100
	100
	2
	
	


Total Composite Score: 94.1

                          Rating: Very Good
